GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA :
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 4912
(To be answered on the 251 March 2021)

FLIGHTS FOR AYODHYA
4912. SHRI MANOJ TIWARI
SHRI RAVINDRA KUSHWAHA
SHRI RAVI KISHAN
Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION

be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has any timeline to start the flights for Ayodhya
airport in near future;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the details of the status of cities connected and functional under UDAN Scheme
so far and in near future, State-wise? '

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
AR A AT A T SR (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) to (c): Ministry of Civil Aviation launched Regional Connectivity Scheme (RCS)
= UDAN (Ude Desh ka Aam Nagrik) on 21-10-2016 to stimulate regional air
connectivity and making air travel affordable to the masses. RCS - UDAN is a
market driven mechanism. The interested airlines based on their assessment of
- demand on particular routes submit their proposals at the time of bidding under
RCS - UDAN from time to time. During 3rd round of bidding, Airports Authority
of India (AAI), the implementing agency, awarded Ayodhya to Hindan RCS route
-to Selected Airline Operator (SAO) under UDAN. SAOs under UDAN are
obligated to commence RCS flight operations on a RCS-route within a period of six
months from the issuance of Letter of Award or within two months from the
readiness of airport, whichever is later, unless any extension is granted by the
Implementing Agency. A team of AAI officials also visited Ayodhya Airport on
13.02.2021 to assess the feasibility of operations and to develop the Airport. AAI
has prepared a plan of Rs. 242.14 cr. for the development of Ayodhya Airport.

(d): 778 RCS routes have been identified across the country by AAI, the
implementing agency under RCS-UDAN. Out of these 778 RCS routes, 325 have
been operationalized so far. Details of operationalized RCS routes, state-wise, are
attached at Annexure. '
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Annexure
Statement referred to in reply of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 4912 for answer on

List of RCS routes commenced under RCS-UDAN 1.0; 2.0, 3.0 & 4.0

{As on 08.03.2021)
RCS-UDAN 1.0
Sr. No Dei:arture Airport (State) Arrival Airport (State)
L. BHATINbA (Punjab) DELHI
2. " DELHI BHATINDA (Punjab)
3. - SHIMLA (HP) DELHI
4. DELHI SHIMLA (HP)
5. KADAPA (Andhra Pradeshy HYDERABAD (Telangana)
6. HYDERABAD (Telangana) KADAPA (Andhra Pradesh)
7. NANDED (Maharashtra) HYDERABAD (Telangana)
8. ﬁYDERABAD {Telangana) NANDED (Maharaghtra)
9 GWALIOR (MP) DELHI
10. GWALIOR (MP) INDORE (MP)
11. INDORE (MP) GWALIOR (MP)
12. KANDLA (Gujarat) MUMBAI (Maharashtra)
13. .| MUMBAI (Maharashtra) | KANDLA {Gujarat)
14. PORBANDAR (Gujarat) MUMBAI (Maharashtra)
15. HYDERABAD (Telangana) PONDICHERRY
16. PONDICHERRY 'HYDERABAD (Telangaﬂa)
17. DELHI LUDHIANA (Punjab)
18. ' LUDHIANA (Punjab) DELHI
19. CHENNALI (Tamil Nadu) MYSORE (Karnataka)
20. MYSORE (Karnataka) CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu)
21. HYDERABAD (Telangana) | VIDYANAGAR (Karnataka)
22. VIDYANAGAR(Karnataka) HYDERABAD (Telangana)




Departure Alrport (state)

Arrival Airport (State)

23. BIKANER (Rajasthan) DELHI

24. DELHI BIKANER (Rajasthan)

25. J AIPUR (Rajasthan) JAISALMER (Rajasthan)
26. JAISATLMER (Rajasthan) JAIPUR (Rajasthan)

27. CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu) KADAPA (Andhra Pradesh)
28. KADAPA (Andhra Pradesh) CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu)
29. MUMBALI (Maharashtra) NANDED (Maharashtra)
30. NANDED{Maharashtra) MUMBALI (Maharashtra)
31 AGRA (UP) JAIPUR (Rajasthan)

32. JAIPUR (Rajasthan) AGRA (UP)

33. AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) JAMNAGAR (Gujarat)

34. JAMNAGAR (Guj arat} AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)
35. AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) ' MUNDRA (Gujarat)

36. MUNDRA (Gujarat) AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)
37. AHMEDABAD(Gujarat) DIU '

38. DIU AHMEDABAD(Gujarat)
39. BANGALORE (Karnataka) .VIDYAN AGAR (Karnataka)
40. VIDYANAGAR (Karnataka) BANGALORE (Karnataka)
41. KADAPA (Andhra Pradesh) VIJAYWADA (Andhra Pradesh)
42. VIJAYWADA (Andhra Pradesh) KADAPA (Andhra Pradesh)
43. - CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu) SALEM (Tamil Nadu)

44. SALEM (Tamil Nadu) CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu)
45. DELHI PATHANKOT (Punjab)

46. PATHANKOT (Punjab) DELHI

47. ADAMPUR (Punjab) DELHI

48. DELHI ADAMPUR (Punjab)

49. AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) BHAVNAGAR (Gujarat)
50. BHAVNAGAR (Gujarat) AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)




ar. No Departure Airport (State) Arrival Airport (State) N
51. DELHI KANPUR (UP)
52, KANPUR (UP) DELHI
53, PANTNAGAR (Uttarakhand) DEHRADUN (Uttarakhand)
54. DEHRADUN (Uttarakhand) PANTNAGAR (Uttarakhand)
55. BANGALORE (Karnataka) BIDAR (Karnataka)
| 56 BIDAR (Karnataka) BANGALORE (Karnataka)
RCS-UDAN 2.0
TS:_ Departure Airport Arrlxai;\_lrl)_();
No ‘ ‘
F 1. | BIKANER (Rajasthan) JAIPUR (Rajasthan)
2. JAIPUR (Rajasthan) BIKANER (Rajasthan)
3 'BHATINDA (Punjab)  Tiammu &)
4. [ JAMMU J&K) | BHATINDA (Punjab)
5 | KOLKATA (WB) | TEZPUR (Assam) -
6. _TEZPUR (Assam) ' KOLKATA (WB)
7 CHENNAT (Tamil Nad) | HUBLI Kamataka) -
| 8. HUBLI (Karnataka) _ | CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu)
9, HUBLI (Karnataka) HYDERABAD (Telangana)
10. HYDERABAD (Telangana) HUBLI (Karnataka)
11. PRAYAGRAJBAD (UP) | LUCKNOW
12. LUCKNOW (UP) | PRAYAGRAJBAD (UP)
13. PRAYAGRAJBAD (UP) PATNA (Bihar)
14 PATNA (Bihar) PRAYAGRAJBAD (UP)
15.  DELHI -  OZAR(Maharashira)
’’’’’ 16. | OZAR (Maharashtra) pELII
T2 PRAYAG}(XJEAD [CL o IETDBEEEMP) T
18 Impore Py PRAYAGRAJBAD (UP)
19 PRAYAGRAJBAD (UP) T NAGPUR  (Maharashtra) -
20. | NAGPUR (Maharashtra) o PRAYAGRAJBAD (UP)
21 | HUBLKKamataka) | COCHN (Keralay o
22. COCHIN (Kerala) HUBLI(Karnataka)
23. GOA HUBLI(Karnataka)
24, . HUBLI(Karnataka) GOA -
25. | AHMEDABAD (Gujaraf) HUBLI (Karnataka)
2. |HUBLI Kamataka) AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) |
27. CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu) HUBLI (Karnataka)
|28 HUBLI (Karnataks) _ | CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu)




| OI. Departure Airport ~ Arrival Airport

No
29. JORHAT (Assam) KOLKATA (WB)
30. KOLKATA (WB) JORHAT (Assam)
31. PAKYONG (Sikkim) KOLKATA (WB)
32. KOLKATA (WB) PAKYONG (Sikkim)
33. KISHANGARH (Rajasthan) DELHI

34 DELHI | KISHANGARH (Rajasthan)
35. GUWAHATI (Assam) PAKYONG (Sikkim)
36. PAKYONG (Sikkim) GUWAHATI (Assam)
37. AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) JAISALMER (Raj asthan) |
38. JAISALMER(Rajasthan) AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)
39. PRAYAGRAJBAD (UP) BANGALORE (Karnataka)
40. BANGALORE (Karnataka) PRAYAGRAJBAD (UP)
41. JAISALMER (Rajasthan) SURAT (Gujarat)
42. SURAT (Gujarat) JAISALMER (Rajasthan)
43, KOLHAPUR (Maharashtra) HYDERABAD (Telangana)
44, HYDERABAD (Telangana) KOLHAPUR (Maharashtra)
45. KOLHAPUR (Maharashtra) BANGALORE (Karnataka)
46, BANGALORE (Karnataka) KOLHAPUR (Maharashtra)
47, AHEMDABAD (Gujarat) PORBANDAR (Gujarat)
48. PORBANDAR (Gujarat) AHEMDABAD
49, AHEMDABAD (Gujarat) JAISALMER (Rajasthan)
50. JAISALMER (Rajasthan) AHEMDABAD (Gujarat)
51. KOLKATA (WB) LILABARI (Assam)
52. LILABARI (Assam) KOLKATA (WB)
53. DEHRADUN (Uttarakhand) PITHORAGARH (Uttarakhand)
54. PITHORAGARH (Uttarakhand) DEHRADUN (Uttarakhand)
55. PANTNAGAR (Uttarakhand) PITHORAGARH (Uttarakhand)
56. PITHORAGARH (Uttarakhand) PANTNAGAR (Uttarakhand)
57. KANNUR (Kerala) BANGALORE (Karnataka)
58. BANGALORE (Karnataka) KANNUR (Kerala)
59. KANNUR (Kerala) CHENNALI (Tamil Nadu)
60. CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu) KANNUR (Kerala)
61. KANNUR (Kerala) | GOA ' |
62. . GOA KANNUR (Kerala)
63. KANNUR (Kerala) HUBLI (Karnataka)
64. HUBLI (Karnataka) KANNUR (Kerala)
65. TIRUPATI (Andhra Pradesh) HUBLI (Karnataka)
66. HUBLI (Karnataka) TIRUPATI (Andhra Pradesh)
67. HYDERABAD (Telangana) - NASIK (Maharashtra)
68. NASIK (Maharashtra) HYDERABAD (Telangana)
69. AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) NASIK (Maharashtra)
70. AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)

- NASIK (Maharashtra)



Sr. Departure Airport Arrival Airport
‘No

71. AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) NASIK (Maharashtra)

72. NASIK (Maharashtra) AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)

73. CHANDIGARH (UT) SHIMLA (Himachal Pradesh)

74. SHIMLA (Himachal Pradesh) CHANDIGARH (UT)

75. KANNUR(Kerala) THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
(Kerala)

76. THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (Kerala) KANNUR (Kerala)

77. COCHIN (Kerala) KANNUR (Kerala)

78. KANNUR (Kerala) COCHIN (Kerala)

79. MUMBAI (Maharashtra) - PRAYAGRAIJBAD (UP)

80. PRAYAGRAIBAD (UP) MUMBAI (Maharashtra)

81. KOLHAPUR (Maharashtra) HYDERABAD (Telangana)

82. HYDERABAD (Telangana) KOLHAPUR (Maharashtra)

83. KOLHAPUR (Maharashtra} TIRUPATI (Andhra Pradesh)

84, TIRUPATI (Andhra Pradesh) KOLHAPUR(Maharashtra)

85. SHIMLA (Himachal Pradesh) | KULLU (Himachal Pradesh)

86. KULLU (Himachal Pradesh) SHIMLA (Himachal Pradesh)

87. SHIMLA (Himachal Pradesh) DHARAMSHAILA (Himachal
Pradesh)

88. DHARAMSHALA (Himachal Pradesh) SHIMLA (Himachal Pradesh)

89. AIMEDABAD (Gujarat) KANDLA (Gujarat)

90. KANDLA (Gujarat) AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)

91. KOLKATA (WB) PRAYAGRAIJBAD (UP)

92. PRAYAGRAIJBAD (UP) KOLKATA (WB)

93. PRAYAGRAIBAD (UP) RAIPUR (CG)

94, RATPUR (CG) PRAYAGRAIJIBAD (UP)

95. AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) JALGAON (Maharashtra)

96. JALGAON (Maharashtra) AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)

97. HINDAN (UP) PITHORAGARH (Uttarakhand)

8. PITHORAGARH (Uttarakhand) HINDAN (UP)

99. HINDON (UP) HUBLI (Karnataka)

100. HUBLI (Karnataka) HINDON (UP)

101. KANDLA (Gujarat) AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)

102. AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) KANDLA (Gujarat)

103. HYDERABAD (Telangana) HUBLI (Karnataka)

104, HUBLI (Karnataka) ' HYDERABAD (Telangana)

105. GORAKHPUR (UP) PRAYAGRAIJBAD (UP)

106. PRAYAGRAIBAD (UP) GORAKHPUR (UP) |

107. SAHASTRADHARA (Uttarakhand) - CHINYALI SAUR(Uttarakhand) -

Heliport ‘ Heliport
108. CHINYALI SAUR(Uttarakhand) - SAHASTRADHARA (Uttarakhand)
Heliport - Heliport




Sr. Departure Airport Arrival Airport
‘No _
109, SAHASTRADHARA((Uttarakhand) - GAUCHER (Uttarakhand) -
Heliport Heliport
110. GAUCHER (Uttarakhand) - Heliport SAHASTRADHARA
(Uttarakhand) - Heliport
111. PRAYAGRAIJBAD (UP) PUNE (Maharashtra)
112. PUNE (Mabharashtra) PRAYAGRAJBAD (UP)
113. DEHRADUN (Uttarakhand) NEW TEHRI (Uttarakhand)
114, NEW TEHRI (Uttarakhand) DEHRADUN (Uttarakhand)
115. NEW TEHRI (Uttarakhand) SRINAGAR (Uttarakhand)
116. SRINAGAR (Uttarakhand) NEW TEHRI (Uttarakhand)
117. SRINAGAR (Uttarakhand) GAUCHER (Uttarakhand)
118. GAUCHER (Uttarakhand) SRINAGAR (Uttarakhand)
119. MUMBALI (Maharashtra) DARBHANGA(Bihar)
120. DARBHANGA (Bihar) MUMBAI (Maharashtra)
121. DELHI DARBHANGA(Bihar)
122. DARBHANGA (Bihar) DELHI :
123. BANGALORE (Karnataka) DARBHANGA(Bihar)
124. | DARBHANGA(Bihar) BANGALORE (Karnataka)
125. HYDERABAD (Telangana) NASIK (Maharashtra)
126. NASIK (Maharashtra) HYDERABAD (Telangana)
127. DELHI PAKYONG (Sikkim)
128. PAKYONG (Sikkim) DELHI
RCS-UDAN 3.0

Sr. Departure Airport Arrival Airport

No

1. AIIMEDABAD(Gujarat) UDAIPUR (Rajasthan)

2. UDAIPUR (Rajasthan) AHMEDABAD(Gujarat)

3. AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) KISHANGARH(Rajasthan)

4. KISHAN GARH (Rajasthan) AHMEDABAD(Gujarat)

5. AMRITSAR(Punjab) JATPUR(Rajasthan)

6. JAIPUR(Rajasthan) AMRITSAR

7. BHOPAL (MP) UDAIPUR (Rajasthan)

8. UDAIPUR (Rajasthan) BHOPAL(MP)

9. DELHI JHARSUGUDA (Odisha)

10. JHARSUGUDA (Odisha) DELHI

11 GUWAHATI (dssam) LILABARI (Assam)

12. LILABARI (Assam} GUWAHATI(Assam)




;r_ ﬁepanure Airpoﬁ . Au—port
0
113. HYDERABAD (Telangana) JHARSUGUDA (Odisha)
14. JHARSUGUDA (Odisha) HYDERABAD (Telangana)
15. JHARSUGUDA (Odisha) KOLKATA(WB)
16. KOLKATA(WB) JHARSUGUDA (Odisha)
17. KISHNGARH (Rajasthan) HYDERABAD (Telangana)
18. HYDERABAD (Telangana) KISHNGARH (Rajasthan)
19. HYDERABAD (Telangana) BELGAUM (Karnataka)
20. BELGAUM (Karnataka) HYDERABAD (Telangana)
1. HYDERABAD (Telangana) GWALIOR (MP)
22, GWALIOR (MP) HYDERABAD (Telangana)
23. JAMMU (J&K) GWALIOR (MP)
24. GWALIOR (MP) JAMMU (J&K)
25. AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) BELGAUM (Karnataka)
26. BELGAUM (Karnataka) AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)
|27 PUNE (Maharashtra) BELGAUM (Karnataka)
8. BELGAUM (Karnataka) PUNE (Maharashtra)
29. JHARSUGUDA (Odisha) RAIPUR (CG)
30. RAIPUR (CG) JHARSUGUDA (Odisha)
31. JHARSUGUDA (Odisha) BHUBANESHWAR
32. BHUBANESHWAR (Odisha) JHARSUGUDA (Odisha)
133, BANGALORE (Karnataka) MYSORE (Karnataka)
34, MYSORE (Karnataka). BANGALORE (Karnataka)
35. GWALIOR (MP) BANGALORE (Karnataka)
36. BANGALORE (K_arnétaka) GWALIOR (MP)
37. KOLKATA (WB) GWALIOR (MP)
38, GWALIOR (MP) KOLKATA'(WB)
19, MUMBAI (Maharashtra) BELGAUM (Karnataka)
40. BELGAUM (Kamataka) MUMBAI (Maharashtra)
41 MUMBAI (Maharashtra) DURGAPUR (WB)
42. DURGAPUR (WB) MUMBAI (Maharashtra)
43, MYSORE (Karnataka) HYDERABAD (Telangana)
44. HYDERABAD (Telangana) MYSORE (Karnataka)
4. MYSORE (Karnataka) GOA




Sr.

Departure Airport Afrival Airp;)rt.
No '
.46. GOA MYSORE (Karnataka)
47. MYSORE (Kamataka) COCHIN (Kerala)
48. COCHIN (Kerala) MYSORE (Karnataka)
49, KOLKATA (West Bengal) SHILLONG (Meghalaya)
50 SHILLONG (Meghalaya) KQOLKATA (West Bengal)
51. MUMBAI (Maharashtra) KOLHAPUR (Maharashtra)
5. KOLHAPUR (Maharashtra) MUMBAI (Maharashtra)
53. MUMBALI (Maharashtra) JALGAON (Maharashtra)
54, JALGAON (Maharashtra) MUMBAI (Maharashtra)
55. MUMBAI (Maharashtra) BELGAUM (Karnataka)
56. BELGAUM (Karnataka) Mumbai (Maharashtra)
57, RAJAMUNDRY (Andhra Pradesh) VISHAKHAPATNAM (Andhra
Pradesh) L
58, VISHAKHAPATNAM (Andhra RAJAMUNDRY (Andhra Pradesh)
Pradesh) ‘
59 NASIK (Maharashtra) PUNE (Maharashtra)
60. PUNE (Maharashtra) NASIK (Maharashtra)
61. HYDERABAD(Telangana) BELGAUM (Kamafaka)
62. BELGAUM (Karnataka) HYDERABAD(Telangana)
63. HYDERABAD(Telangana) MYSORE (Karnataka)
64. MYSORE (Karnataka) HYDERABAD{Telangana)
65. CHENNALI (Tamil Nadu) DURGAPUR (WB)
66. DURGAPUR (WB) CHENNALI (Tamil Nadu)
67. DELHI AGRA (UP)
68. AGRA (UP) DELHI
69 AGRA (UP) JAISALMER (Rajasthan)
70, JAISALMER (Rajasthan) AGRA (UP)
- CHANDIGARH (UT) DHARAMSHALA (Himachal
Pradesh) :
72. DHARAMSHALA(Himachal Pradesh) CHANDIGARH (UT)
73, BANGALORE (Karnataka) KALABURGI (Karnataka)
74, KALABURGI (Karnataka) BANGALORE (Karnataka)
| 7. KOLKATA (WB) AMRITSAR (PUNJAB)




Sr.

Departure Airport

Arrival Alrport
No

176, AMRITSAR (PUNJAB) KOLKATA (WB)
77. GUWAHATI (Assam) DIMAPUR (Naga]and)
78. DIMAPUR (Nagaland) GUWAHATT (Assam)
79, DIMAPUR (Nagaland) IMPHAL (Manipur)
80. IMPHAIL (Manipur) DIMAPUR (Nagaland)
81. BANGALORE (Karnataka) | KALABURGI (Karnataka)
82, | KALABURGI (Karnataka) BANGALORE (Karnataka)
83 BELGAUM (Karnataka) HYDERABAD (Telangana)
84, HYDERABAD (Telangana) BELGAUM (Karnataka)
85. BELGAUM (Karnataka) TIRUPATT (Andhra Pradesh)
26, TIRUPATI (Andhra Pradesh) 'BELGAUM (Kamataka)
87. BELGAUM (Karnataka) MYSORE (Karnataka)
88. MYSORE (Karnataka) BELGAUM (Karmataka)
89. BELGAUM (Karnataka) INDORE (MP})

| 90. INDORE (MP) BELGAUM (Karnataka)
91. JHARSUGUDA (Odisha) KOLKATA (WB)
92. KOLKATA (WB) JHARSUGUDA (Odisha)
93, VARANASi (UP) BHUBANESHWAR (Odisha)
04, BHUBANESHWAR (Odisha) VARANASI (UP)
95, AIZAWL (Mizoram) | AGARTALA (Tripura)
6. AGARTALA (Tripura) AIZAWL. (Mizoram)
97. VARANASI (UP) BHUBANESHWAR (Odisha)
98, BHUBANESHWAR (Odisha) VARANASI (UP)
99. BELGAUM (Karnataka) KADAPA (Andhra Pradesh)
100. KADAPA (Andhra Pradesh) BELGAUM (Karmataka)
101. KISHANGARH (Rajasthan) INDORE (MP)
102. INDORE (MP) KISHANGARH (Rajasthan)
103, KISHANGARH (Rajasthan) AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)
104. AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) KISHANGARH (Rajasthan)
105. VARANASI (UP) PATNA (Bihar)
106. AMRITSAR (Punjab) PATNA (Bihar)
107. PATNA (Bihar) AMRITSAR (Punjab)




Sr . ‘D“eparture Aifpbrt | 7 Arrival Alrport
No
108. HYDERABAD (Telangana) JAGDALPUR (CG)
109, JAGDALPUR (CG) | RAIPUR (CG)
110. RAIPUR (CG) JAGDALPUR (CG)
111. JAGDALPUR (CG) HYDERABAD (Telangana)
STATUE OF UNITY (WA) SABARMATI RIVER FRONT (WA)
112. . : !
{Gujarat) (Gujarat)
SABARMATI RIVER FRONT (WA) STATUE OF UNITY (WA)
113. : . _
(Gujarat) (Gujarat)
114. HINDAN (UP) KALABURGI (Karnataka)
115. KALABURGI (Karnataka) "HINDAN (UP)
116. MUMBALI (Maharashtra) : ADAMPUR (Punjab)
117. - ADAMPUR (Punjab) MUMBAI (Maharashtra)
118. BELGAUM (Karnataka) SURAT (Gujarat)
119. SURAT (Gujarat) BELGAUM (Karnataka)
120. SURAT (Gujarat) KISHANGARH (Rajasthan)
121, KISHANGARH (Rajasthan) . SURAT (Gujarat)
122. TIRUPATI (Andhra Pradegh) KALABURGI (Karnataka)
123, KALABURGI (Karnataka) TIRUPATI (Andhra Pradesh)
124. . CALICUT (Kerala) .| DELHI1
125. DELHI ' ' CALICUT (Kerala)
126. BELGAUM (Karnataka) NASIK (Maharashtra)
127. NASIK (Maharashtra) BELGAUM (Karnataka)
128. BELGAUM (Karnataka) JODHPUR (Rajasthan)
129. | JODHPUR (Rajasthan) BELGAUM (Karnataka)

10




3

RCS-UDAN 4.0

Sr. Departure Airport Arrival Airport
No
1. HISSAR(Haryana) CHANDIGARH(UT)
2. CHANDIGARH(UT) HISSAR(Haryana)
3. HISSAR(Haryana) DEHRADUN(Uttarakhand)
4, DEHRADUN(Uttarakhand) HISSAR(Haryana)
5. HISSAR(Haryana) DHARAMSHALA(Himachal
_ Pradesh)
6. DHARAMSHAIL A(Himachal Pradesh) HISSAR(Haryana)
7. BILASPUR (CHHATTISGARH) PRAYAGRAJ (UP)
8. PRAYAGRAIJ (UP) BILASPUR (CHHATTISGARH)
9. BILASPUR (CHHATTISGARH) JABALPUR (MP) _
10. JABALPUR (MP) BILASPUR (CHHATTISGARH)
11 DELHI BAREILLY (UP) '
12 BAREILLY (UP) DELHI

Bold routes denotes : Tourism Routes (25)
Italic routes denotes : DoNER Routes(4)
Helicopter Routes: (16)

Seaplane Routes : 02

11

UDAN 1.0- 56
UDAN 2.0 - 128
UDAN3.0- 129
UDAN4.0- 12

Total routes commenced: 325



